## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

)

)

In the Matter of the Reappointment and Appointment of Members to the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee ORDER #17-<u>084</u> SWSD #17-<u>013</u>

COUNTY COURT JOURNAL

This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners on December 6, 2017 at the request of David McCall, Solid Waste Program Manager. The Board of Commissioners, being fully apprised of the above-named person, records and files herein, finds as follows:

- 1. Linda Kozlowski and Ken Henson's terms on the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee will expire on December 31, 2017.
- 2. Linda Kozlowski and Ken Henson are qualified and willing to be reappointed to the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee.
- 3. Sarah Beaubien's term on the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee will expire on December 31, 2017.
- 4. Justin Kanoff is qualified and willing to be appointed to the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 5. Linda Kozlowski and Ken Henson are hereby reappointed to the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee to serve a three-year term expiring December 31, 2020.
- 6. Justin Kanoff is hereby appointed to the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee to serve a three-year term expiring December 31, 2020.

///

///

|||

BOOK 117 PAGE 436



## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

)

)

In the Matter of the Reappointment and Appointment of Members to the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee



This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners on December 6, 2017 at the request of David McCall, Solid Waste Program Manager. The Board of Commissioners, being fully apprised of the above-named person, records and files herein, finds as follows:

- 1. Linda Kozlowski and Ken Hanson's terms on the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee will expire on December 31, 2017.
- 2. Linda Kozlowski and Ken Hanson are qualified and willing to be reappointed to the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee.
- 3. Sarah Beaubien's term on the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee will expire on December 31, 2017.
- 4. Justin Kanoff is qualified and willing to be appointed to the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 5. Linda Kozlowski is hereby reappointed to the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee as a representative of the Incorporated Cities of Tillamook County to serve a three-year term expiring December 31, 2020.
- 6. Ken Hanson is hereby reappointed to the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee as a representative of the Public-At-Large to serve a three-year term expiring December 31, 2020.
- 7. Justin Kanoff is hereby appointed to the Tillamook County Solid Waste Advisory Committee as a representative of the dairy/farming industry to serve a three-year term expiring December 31, 2020.

///

///

wrong page # 1 submitted. 11-

DATED this 6<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2017.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

Bill Burtle Bill Baertlein, Chair CA 4 Tim Josi, Vice-Chair David Yamamoto, Commissioner

ATTEST: Tassi O'Neil County Clerk

By: pecial Deputy



APPROVED AS TO FORM:

William K. Sargent, County Counsel

